Western Sullivan Public Library

MEMBERSHIP: OUT-OF-DISTRICT
POLICY

Out-of-district membership is for potential members that are outside of the Ramapo Catskill Library
System (RCLS) service area. An annual fee will be charged to become a member of the Western Sullivan
Public Library depending on the type of membership agreed upon. There will be two types of out-of-
district memberships offered to this type of patron, local access and full access, as described below.

Local Access Library Card
Annual cost: $40.00
Cardholders can only use the three branches of Western Sullivan Public Library.

Cardholders can only borrow materials from the three branches of the Western Sullivan Public
Library.

Full Access Library Card
Annual cost: $93.92

Library card may be used at any of the 47 libraries in the Ramapo Catskill Library System located
in Sullivan, Orange, Ulster, and Rockland counties.

Cardholders can request materials from all RCLS libraries.

All members of the household applying for membership will be covered under the annual cost. Each
member of the household is required to complete a registration card if one is not on file.

The Board will review and approve the annual fees for both types of membership before the annual
renewal letters are sent out in June of each year.

Approved October 2024



Fees for Patrons Whose Legal Residence is Outside the Ramapo Catskill Library
System.

July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Memberships will be in effect until June 30, 2025.

July 2024
August 2024
September 2024
October 2024
November 2024
December 2024
January 2025
February 2025
March 2025
April 2025

May 2025

June 2025

Local Card

Only*
$40.00
$36.00
$32.00
$29.00
$26.00
$23.00
$20.00
$17.00
$13.00
$10.00
$7.00

$4.00

Western Sullivan Public Library

Card with
Full Access**

$93.92
$86.00
$78.00
$70.00
$62.00
$56.00
$48.00
$40.00
$32.00
$24.00
$16.00

$8.00

* Local Card Only: Cardholder(s) can only use the three branches of the Western
Sullivan Public Library. ** Card with Full Access: Can be used at all RCLS member

libraries.

Out-of-District Fees updated May 2024



