

# Western Sullivan Public Library

MEMBERSHIP: OUT-OF-DISTRICT POLICY

Out-of-district membership is for potential members that are outside of the Ramapo Catskill Library System (RCLS) service area. An annual fee will be charged to become a member of the Western Sullivan Public Library depending on the type of membership agreed upon. There will be two types of out-of-district memberships offered to this type of patron, local access and full access, as described below.

#### **Local Access Library Card**

Annual cost: \$40.00

Cardholders can only use the three branches of Western Sullivan Public Library.

Cardholders can only borrow materials from the three branches of the Western Sullivan Public Library.

#### **Full Access Library Card**

Annual cost: \$93.92

Library card may be used at any of the 47 libraries in the Ramapo Catskill Library System located in Sullivan, Orange, Ulster, and Rockland counties.

Cardholders can request materials from all RCLS libraries.

All members of the household applying for membership will be covered under the annual cost. Each member of the household is required to complete a registration card if one is not on file.

The Board will review and approve the annual fees for both types of membership before the annual renewal letters are sent out in June of each year.



## Western Sullivan Public Library

Fees for Patrons Whose Legal Residence is Outside the Ramapo Catskill Library System.

July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

### Memberships will be in effect until June 30, 2025.

	Local Card Only*	Card with Full Access**
July 2024	\$40.00	\$93.92
August 2024	\$36.00	\$86.00
September 2024	\$32.00	\$78.00
October 2024	\$29.00	\$70.00
November 2024	\$26.00	\$62.00
December 2024	\$23.00	\$56.00
January 2025	\$20.00	\$48.00
February 2025	\$17.00	\$40.00
March 2025	\$13.00	\$32.00
April 2025	\$10.00	\$24.00
May 2025	\$7.00	\$16.00
June 2025	\$4.00	\$8.00

<sup>\*</sup> Local Card Only: Cardholder(s) can only use the three branches of the Western Sullivan Public Library. \*\* Card with Full Access: Can be used at all RCLS member libraries.